

C.A.No. 6-7 OF 1998

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-8 in Civil Appeal Nos.6-7/1998

S.PUSHPA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIVACHANMUGAVELU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

with

I.A Nos. 5-8 in C.A. Nos. 4-5/1998 (Union of India and Anr. vs. Assn. For Pro. Of Pon.Ut. O SC & Ors.) (for early hearing and office report)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M A Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

(for applicants)

Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders at this stage.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER