

\224

C.A.No. 6-7 OF 1998

ITEM No.1A
(FOR JUDGMENT)

Court No. 10

SECTION-XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6-7 OF 1998

S. Pushpa and Ors. Apellant (s)

versus

Sivachanmugavelu & Ors. Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No. 4-5/1998

SLP(C) Nos.7834/2002 and 12370-12371/2002

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ)

Date:25/2/2004 This appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Brijesh Kumar pronounced the Judgment of the Court.

Leave granted in Special Leave Petitions 7834 and 12370-371 of 2002.

The appeals are reported to a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges for considering the broader issue s raised and to lay down the law.

(Sarojbala)(Asha Joshi)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master

(The signed Judgment is placed on the file)