

F

C.A.No. 6-7 OF 1998

ITEM No.105

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6-7 of 1998

S. Pushpa and Ors.... Appellant(s)

vs.

Sivachanmugavelu & Ors... Respondent(s)

(with office report)

with

C.A. Nos. 4-5/1998 (with office report),

C.A. No. 1383/2004 and

C.A. Nos. 1381-1382/2004.

Date: 01/12/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

in CA 6-7Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

in CA 4-5Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

in CA 1383Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala G K, Adv.

Mr. S R Setia, Adv.

in CA 1381-82Mr. V Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. C U Sunanithni, Adv.

Mr. R S Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M K D Namboodiri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M N Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnsamy, Adv.

Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V K Verma, Adv.

Mr. S N Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Adv.
in IAS 9-10 in Mr. K V Venkataraman, Adv.
CA 4-5 for Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
impleadment Mr. K V Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V Balachandran, learned counsel made his arguments from 3.10 P.M. to 3.45 P.M. Thereafter
, Mr. M N Rao, learned senior counsel made his submissions till rising of the Court.

The matters remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO. 101(PH) COURT NO. 1 DATE: 02/12/2004

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 01/12/2004

Mr. V Balachandran, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 11.25 A.M. and concluded at 12.20
P.M. Thereafter, Mr. V R Reddy, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments and concluded
at 3.35 P.M.

Heard Mr. K V Vishwanathan, learned counsel on I.A. Nos. 9-10 in C.A. Nos. 4-5/1998 for five m
inutes.

Thereafter, Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar and Mr. V Prabhakar, learned counsel argued in their resp
ective matters for some time.

Thereafter, Mr. M N Rao, learned senior counsel argued in the matters for 15 minutes. Mr. Nav
een R Nath, learned counsel and Mr. T S Doabia, learned senior counsel also made their submiss
ions for some time.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty to file written submissions by 6th December, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA) (RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER